

MACT: 856/24
Rakesh v. Chiranjil Lal

12.03.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Dheeraj Bhiduri, Ld.counsel for R-1&2 alongwith
driver in person.
Ms. Kamini Srivastava, Ld. counsel for insurance
company.

WS alongwith vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-1&2.

Copy for petitioner kept on record.

WS on behalf of insurance company is already filed.

Put up for completion of pleadings and further proceedings
on **12.08.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/12.03.2025