

VC of this court is not working today.

9 MACT 856/24

RAKESH (DAR) Vs. CHIRANJI LAL(99/24KJ)

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with petitioner.
Ms. Kamini Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Sh. Dheeraj Bhiduri, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.

Ld.counsel for R1 and R2 has filed application seeking submission of documents relating to driving licence held by R1 at the time of accident. As per the documents R1 had a valid driving licence for transport vehicle from 10.12.2024 till 09.12.2029 and for non transport vehicle from 26.12.2013 to 13.12.2031. Let copy of these document be provided to the ins.co for verification.

At request of Ld.counsel for ins.co, matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat on **20.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/18.03.2026