

18 MACT No.856/24  
Rakesh vs. Chiranji Lal

05.05.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 4pm

Present: Sh. Rahul, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Kamini Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.  
Sh. Neeraj Biduri, Ld.counsel for R1 and R2.

Ld.counsel for ins.co submits that she could not get  
the DL of R1 verified. Copy of DL has been supplied. Seeks time  
for verification and filing of legal offer.

Matter be put up for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on  
**08.05.2026.**

**(Charu Gupta)**

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/05.05.2026