

MACT: 856/24
Rakesh v. Chiranji Lal

08.05.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

Present: Sh. Rahul, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Kamini, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Ms. Lavanya Nanda, Ld. Counsel for driver.

Parties have settled the matter for a sum of Rs.3 lacs.
Since vakalatnama of counsel for petitioner is not on record, matter be
upt up before National Lok Adalat on **09.05.2026 for appearance of
petitioner** or filing of vakalatnama and recording of statement.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/08.05.2026